
q,J,-~

BR1I86-12

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827·7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

AN INCREASE IN UNIVERSITY GENERAL FEE

January la, 1986

WHEREAS, Section 10a-99 of the General Statutes provides that the Board of
Trustees for the Connecticut State University, subject to the
approval of the Board of Governors for Higher Education, shall fix
fees for such purposes as the Board of Trustees deems necessary,
and

WHEREAS, Revenue produced at current rates is not sufficient to cover
escalating costs due to inflation, increased rates for fuel and
utilities, and salary adjustments, be it

RESOLVED, That, if the Board of Governors for Higher Education concurs, the
State University General Fee per academic year shall be changed as
follows, effective for the Fall Semester 1986:

• Central:
Undergraduate
Graduate
Extension Students

Eastern

Southern
Extension Students

Western
Extension Students

and be it

FROM
-$-

295
191
40

308

199
... ·8• .50

311
10

TO
$

328
214
44

322

•

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees will review the University General Fee
on an annual basis and will request changes, if necessary, before
March 1 of each year.

A Certified True Copy:

J.~~
President

Central Connecticut State University. New Britain
Eastern Connecticut State University. Willimantic

Southern Connecticut State University. New Haven
Western Connecticut State University. Danbury

An Equal Opportunity Employer



•• FEE Cl-W'lGES

Effective Fall Semester, 1986

86-BGF8-S

HOUS ING FEES
Central Eastern Southern Western

Donnitory
Rooms From To From To From To From To

Single $1,474 $1,520 $1,438 $1,494 $1,526 $1,574 $1,494 $1,524

Double 1,368 1,411 1,332 1,384 1,418 1,464 1,388 1,416

Triple 1,316 1,356 1,282 1,332 1,361 1,404 1,338 1,364

Quad. 1,226 1,274

Southern Single Rate 1,540 1,590

(Browel!) 4 & 6 Bed 1,494 1,542

Apartments

Single 1,800 1,870 1,598

Quad. 1,608 1,670 1,714 1,768 1,460 1,490

Sextuple 1,608 1,670 1,699 1,754

• FOOD SERV ICES FEE

Central
Eastern
Western

From
$1,225

1,268
1,072

To
$1,298

1,300
1,096

UNI VERS ITV CEt£RAL. FEE

"'---Centro I
Undergraduate
Graduate
Extension Students (Per Semester)

Eastern
Southern

Extension Students (Per Semester)
Western

Extension Students (Per Semester)

STUDENT ACTIV1TV FEE

Western

From

$295
191
20

308
19~ ..",
~5 ..... )311 .~",

5

From
$59'.50

To

$328
214

22
322
216 .~""",

)"':" I

"-l,,,Za.~)
322

5

To
$70.00

•
FOREIGN STUDENT MEDI CAL INSURANCE FEE

From
CSU - All CCJI'll'Uses $55.80

To
$61.40


