

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700
RESOLUTION

concerning

AN INCREASE IN UNIVERSITY GENERAL FEE

January 10, 1986

WHEREAS, Section 10a-99 of the General Statutes provides that the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University, subject to the approval of the Board of Governors for Higher Education, shall fix fees for such purposes as the Board of Trustees deems necessary, and

WHEREAS, Revenue produced at current rates is not sufficient to cover escalating costs due to inflation, increased rates for fuel and utilities, and salary adjustments, be it

RESOLVED, That, if the Board of Governors for Higher Education concurs, the State University General Fee per academic year shall be changed as follows, effective for the Fall Semester 1986:

	FROM	TO	
	\$	\$	
Central:			
Undergraduate	295	328	
Graduate	191	214	
Extension Students	40	44	
Eastern	308	322	
Southern	199	216	11 0135
Extension Students	**************************************	14.50 Self	25 04,806
Western	311	322	4/15/86
Extension Students	10	No change	BG18-6

and be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees will review the University General Fee on an annual basis and will request changes, if necessary, before March 1 of each year.

A Certified True Copy:

Dallas K. Beal

President

Central Connecticut State University • New Britain Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic

Southern Connecticut State University • New Haven Western Connecticut State University • Danbury

86-BGF8-S

FEE CHANGES

Effective Fall Semester, 1986

HOUSING FEES Central		ral	Eastern		Southern		Western	
Dormitory Rooms F	rom	То	From	<u>To _</u>	From	То	From	То
	1,474 1,368 1,316	\$1,520 1,411 1,356	\$1,438 1,332 1,282 1,226	\$1,494 1,384 1,332 1,274	\$1,526 1,418 1,361	\$1,574 1,464 1,404	\$1,494 1,388 1,338	\$1,524 1,416 1,364
Southern (Browell)		Single Rate 4 & 6 Bed			1,540 1,494	1,590 1,542		
<u>Apartments</u>								
Single - Quad. Sextuple	- -	• •	1,800 1,608 1,608	1,870 1,670 1,670	1,714 1,699	1,768 1,754	1,460	1,598 1,490 -
FOOD SERV	ICES I	FEE		r			То	
Central Eastern Western				From \$1,225 1,268 1,072	5 B		\$1,298 1,300 1,096	
UNIVERSIT	Y GEN	ERAL FE	E	From			To	
Central Undergrad Graduate		y in the second of the second	`	\$295 191 20			\$328 214 22	
Extension Eastern Southern				308 199 7.2	05		322 216 27.25	
Western		nts (Per :		311	interior retrot		322 5	
STUDENT	ACTIV	ITY FEE		From	n		То	
Western				\$59.5	50		\$70.00) 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
FOREIGN	STUDE	NT MED	ICAL INS	URANCE	FEE		To_	
CSU - All	Campu	ses		<u>Fror</u> \$55.0	80		\$61.40	

CSU - All Campuses